KUMISION SETTEFIKASION PARA I MANMANIDUKA
GUAM COMMISSION FOR EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION

UOG STATION-SOE, MANGILAO, GUAM 96923 WWW.2CcC.guam.gov TEL: (671) 735-2554  FAX: (671) 735-2569
GCEC Regular Meeting

MEMBERS Oct. 14,2014

Roberta M. Abaday, MAT, NBCT UOG SOE @ 5:30 p.m.

(Teacher Rep)

roberta.abaday@gcec.quam.gov

Margie LG Artero, M.Ed CHAIRPERSON

(Guidance Counselor Rep)
margie.artero@gcec.guam.gov

Lisa Baza-Cruz, Ed.D TREASURER
(Terminal Degree-Education Rep)
lisa.bazacruz@gcec.guam.gov

Asuncion P. Guerrero, M.A.
(Community Rep)
asuncion.guerrero@gcec.guam.gov

Gayle Hendricks, Ed.D VICE-CHAIR
(Terminal Degree-Education Rep)
gayle.hendricks@gcec.guam.gov

Lawrence F. Kasperbauer, Ph.D
(Community Rep)

lawrence.kasperbauer@gcec.quam.gov

Jesse T. San Nicolas, Jr., M.Ed
(School Administrator Rep)

jtsannicolas@gdoe.net

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

President/CEO-GCC
(Mary A.Y. Okada, Ed.D)
mary.okada@guamcc.edu

Chairman-GEPB
(Jose Cruz, Ed.D)

Superintendent of Ed.-GDOE
(Jon Fernandez, Esq.)

jonfernandez@gdoe.net

President-UOG
(Robert A. Underwood, Ed.D)
raunderwood@ugquam.uog.edu

AGENDA
I Call to Order / Roll call of members
[T Approval of Minutes

I Reports

Treasurer
Chairperson
Executive Director
Sub-Committees
Legislative Liaison

MmO 0 wR

IV Old Business
A. Draft —- RULES GOVERNING THE STANDARDS OF PROFESSIONAL
CONDUCT FOR GUAM EDUCATORS
B. List of Praxis II content tests
V New Business

VI Announcements

VII Adjournment



